## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Acknowledgment of name change on | DOCKET NO. 070063-TP IXC Registration No. TJ665 and AAV from 8512 Global Certificate No. Internetworking, Inc. to Global Telecom & Technology Americas, Inc., effective January 19, 2007.

ORDER NO. PSC-07-0246A-FOF-TP ISSUED: April 6, 2007

## AMENDATORY ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

On March 22, 2007, we issued Order No. PSC-07-0246-FOF-TP. The purpose of the order was to change the name of the company. However, due to a scrivener's error, the incorrect company name was inserted in the Order. Therefore, Order No. PSC-07-0246-FOF-TP is amended to reflect Global Telecom & Technology Americas, Inc. as the company's new name.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-07-0246-FOF-TP is hereby amended to reflect Global Telecom & Technology Americas, Inc. as the company's new name. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-07-0246-FOF-TP is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 6th day of April, 2007.

Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

**VSM** 

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02970 APR-65